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HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION
Isiah Leggett , Jef Fuller
County Executive ~ Chairperson

Date; August 14, 2008

MEMORANDUM

TO: Carla Reid, Director
Department of Permitting Services

FROM: Josh Silver, Senior Planne
Historic Preservation Sectio
Maryland-National Capital Park & Planning Commission

SUBJECT; Historic Area Work Permit #491008, fencing installation

The Montgomery County Historic Preservation Commission (HPC) has reviewed the attached application for a
Historic Area Work Permit (HAWP). This application was Approved at the August 13, 2008 meeting.

‘The HPC staff has reviewed and stamped the attached construction drawings.
THE BUILDING PERMIT FOR THIS PROJECT SHALL BE ISSUED CONDITIONAL UPON ADHERENCE

TO THE ABOVE APPROVED HAWP CONDITIONS AND MAY REQUIRE APPROVAL BY DPS OR
ANOTHER LOCAL OFFICE BEFORE WORK CAN BEGIN.

Applicant: Alex Minicozzi
Address: 23 Philadelphia Avenue, Takoma Park
This HAWP approval is subject to the general condition that the applicant will obtain all other applicable

Montgomery County or local government agency permits. After the issuance of these permits, the applicant must
contact this Historic Preservation Office if any changes to the approved plan are made.

Historic Preservation Commission » 1109 Spring Street, Suite 801 e Silver Spring, MD 20910 » 301 /563-3400  301/563-3412 FAX
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RETURNTO DEFARTMENT OF PERMITTING SERVICES

i?g j?7C:1;.IELE PIKE. 200 FLOOR, ROCKVILLE TAD 20850 DPS '#8
HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION = ;
301/563-3400 L)oo

APPLICATION FOR
HISTORIC AREA WORK PERMIT

Contact Person: Bl” QUH!’)&HZQQ,Q

Daytime Phone No.: ')N\) 13- Y5

Tax Account No.: ]J - C'H)Cf ) ;/277

Name of Property Owner: |11 X Moz Daytime Phane No: _2CA— b0 - [L 1T
nitress:_ A8 V], mdclm@ Fritnye Tmtum Palt M) 2071+
Street Number Zip Code
Contractom: L(VU \“(ﬂ(f/ Phone No.. 50 ) - HIY - Qeve K 5SD§
commcorpegimatontio: MINC 2 Q15 - 02 2390l a
Agent for Owner: ?))l\ ["\.VL(\(Y‘(Q‘("D Daytime Phene No.: /J‘Quc 151 L41?)l
L ] ]
House Number: )2 Vh \DC j\“\\().z P(\‘U\\,C Strest:
Town/City: \mumu 9&,1 NewestCross Sweet: (| (L{ « LA\ Fhinge,
Lot L Bock 1 subdivision: 5 W Ci

e 3130 mlie 5% Parce:

PART ONE: TYPE OF PE ACTION AND USE

1A, CHECK ALL APPLICABLE: CHECK ALL APPLICABLE:
MConsu'uct O Extend  (J Alter/Renovate CaC [Osieb 3 Room Addition  (J Porch (O Deck (3 Shed
0 Move 3 Install 5 Wreck/Raze 3 Soler (] Fireplace (0 Woodbuming Stove O Single Family
{7 Revision O Repair O Revocable ’?Q@Wslltcomplete Section 4) O Other

1B. Construction cost esti $ g\q(’ﬁ%

1C. I this is a revision of a previously approved active permit, see Permit # M, f‘\' ]

P : LETE N AND EXTEND/ADDITIDNS

2A. Type of sewage disposal; 01 iJ WSSC 02 2 Septic 03 [ Other:
2B. Type of water supply: 0t [J wssC 02 {3 Well 03 [ Other:
PART THREE; COMPLETE ONEY FEH ‘EE:EQETAINING WALL

~

I
3A. Height "1 feet () inches

3B. indicate whether the fence or retaining wall is to be constructed on one of the following locations:

X{ On party line/property line " Entirely on fand of owner ~ On public right of way/easement

I hereby certify that | have the authority to make the foregoing application, that the application is correct, and that the construction will comply with plans
approved by all agencies listed and | hereby acknowledge and accept this to be & condition for the issuance of this permit.

’IQZ L ~/Zé//lt~(_[ e Vot fey

Signature of owAgr or authorized agent ! Date

Apptoved: n. Historic Preservation Commission
Disapproved: Signature: Date:
e ~ € O ¢
Application/Permit No.: - GC ?7 DateFiled: /. /Qi i X Datelssued:
! 1

Edit 6/21/99 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS




PROPERTY REPORT JOB NUMBER:  04-0712

10T 7 BLOCK 4

'HILL-CREST

ﬁEDERAL TITLE
& Escrow COMPANY

Smart Solutions. Stmple Scitlements

CITY OF TAKOMA PARK, MONTGOMERY COUNTY, MARYLAND SCALE: 1"=30' -
CUENT: GOULD & MINICOZZI CASENO.: 040299 Che_vy Ch?se Pavilion
THE SUBJECT PROPERTY IS NOT LOCATED IN A FLOOD HAZARD AREA. 5335 Wisconsin Ave.,, NW
Suite 700

23 () fuﬁﬂf hia Ase
S /Mwm,ﬁ} [)vwl' /\’\

Washington DC 20015

Office: 202-362-1500

Fax: 202-362-5901
www.FederalTitle.com
P -
.
$p. This plat has been provided
for a transaction on or about
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the date of this survey. This
certification is limited to the
parties of this transaction.
This plat is furnished for
informational purposes in the
issuance of title insurance
and is not to be used for any
design or construction or to
set property comers. The
settiement agent has
requested this survey
pursuant to the terms of a
contract of sale or in
conjunction with a re-finance
of the subject property at the
owner's, prospective
purchaser's, and/or lender's
direction.

The settiement agent has
requested that only that
information required for title
insurance purposes be
shown and does not certify
to the accuracy of any of the
information shown hereon,
Notitle report has been
fumnished.

This plat is subject to
restrictions and easements
of record.

o IPF indicates monuments
used for location purposes. If
no monuments were found
the existing improvements
were located from the
occupation of existing
features.

Any reproduction of this
document that does not bear
an original signature is an
unauthorized copy and may
violate U.S. copyright laws.

| hereby certify that survey
shown hereon is corect to
the best of my knowledge
and that, unless otherwise
shown, it has been prepared
utilizing description of record.
This survey is not a bound-
ary survey and the location
or existence of property
corners is neither guaran-
teed gor implied. Fence,
lines, if shown, are approxi-
mate in location. This prop-
erty does not lie within a 100
year flood plain according to
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CAPITOL SURVEYS

NOTE: This drawing is not in-
:ended to esteblish property lines
Yor is the existence of corner
narkers guaranteed. Ali informa-
ion shown hereon taken from the
and records of the county or city
n which the property is located.

HOUSE LOCATION
LoT~& BLOCK ~ ==

A AR o

MONTGOMERY COUNTY, MARYLAND
Recorded in Plat Book ~ &~ Pat ~ 9  Scale1" = Zp”’

we: 207 25, /505

CASE: /§/é’£7 FILE: j¢538

| hérebiy:aartify.that the position of ali of
the oxisting improvements on the above
described property have been established
by a trangit tape measurement and that un-
less otherwise shown ipere are no visible
sncroachmants,

LOUIS COHEN
Registered Land Surveyor
Maryland No. 1961
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_ EXPEDITED
MONTGOMERY COUNTY HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION
STAFF REPORT ’
Address: 23-25 Philadelphia Avenue, Takoma Park Meeting Date: 8/13/2008
Resource: Contributing Resource Report Date: 8/6/2008
Takoma Park Historic District

Applicant: Alex Minicozzi o Public Notice: 7/30/2008
Review: HAWP ' Tax Credit: N/A
Case Number: 37/03-08VV Staff: Josh Silver

PROPOSAL:  Gatc installation

STAFF RECOMMENDATION:

X Approve

O Approve with conditions

ARCHITECTURAL DESCRIPTION

SIGNIFICANCE: Contribuﬁng Resource Within The Takoma Park Historic District

STYLE: : Bungalow
DATE: 1915-1925
PROPOSAL:

The applicant is proposing to install three 4’ high open picket style wooden gates between the properties
located at 23-25 Philadelphia Avenue. The proposed work is consistent with the Guidelines and
Standards for new construction within the Takoma Park Historic District.

STAFF RECOMMENDATION

Staff recommendation of approval is based on the following criteria from Chapter 24A of the
Montgomery County Code, Section 8(b): The commission shall instruct the director. to issue a permit, or
issue a permit subject to such conditions as are found to be necessary to insure conformity with the
purposes and requirements of this chapter, if it finds that:

1. The proposal will not substantially alter the exterior features of an historic site, or historic
resource within an historic district; or

2. The proposal is compatible in character and nature with the historical, archeological,

architectural or cultural features of the historic site, or the historic district in which an
historic resource is located and would not be detrimental thereto or to the achievement of the

purposes of this chapter; or



II-F

O 3. The proposal would enhance or aid in the protection, preservation and public or private
utilization of the historic site, or historic resource located within an historic district, in a
manner compatible with the historical, archeological, architectural or cultural value of the
historic site or historic district in which an historic resource is located, or

O 4. The proposal is necessary in order that unsafe conditions or health hazards be remedied;
or .

[0 5 The proposal is necessary in order that the owner of the subject property not be deprived -
of reasonable use of the property or suffer undue hardship; or

O 6. Inbalancing the interests of the public in preserving the historic site, or historic resource
located within an historic district, with the interests of the public from the use and benefit of
the alternative proposal, the general public welfare is better served by granting the permit.

and with the general condition that the applicant shall present the 3 permit sets of drawings to Historic
Preservation Commission (HPC) staff for review and stamping prior to submission for the
Montgomery County Department of Permitting Services (DPS) building permits.



DPS -#8

HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION | X
| 301/563-3400 9100

APPLICATION FOR
HISTORIC AREA WORK PERMIT

Contact Person: iBi“ Q)UN?CH:SU/\
Daytime Phone No.: aQqulrz)\ - LWS l

Tax Account No.: 15_ OlO%l%’V)

Name of Property Gwner: HI{X M‘\f\\(bl?/-\ Daytime Phone No.. 202~ 3b D - {L|D
Address:_ B ?huhllé,lmdc ohig Biene TMLUWW ’PCM’Y, ?A{D 09/

Contractom: Lﬁm RF\CC/ Phone No.: 30? HL? QO% )(58@5
Cometorﬂegish'ationl‘fly: Ml'\’\(ﬁa’ q‘.ﬂlS - Ol 3:])QLOLP |9-

Agent for Owner: ,\Z))\\ 6Lumc11§§?n : Daytime Phone No.: d&% ~73]- L[-lﬁl
L F BUILDING/PREMISE

House Number: _,22 ’P\M\&dc Oh\()v A\‘m\)c Street

Town/City: TOV\LOYV\(A ?UL\/L Nearest Cross Street: C,&f oil H\)m Ut

Lot: v Block: q Subdivision: & 5 - H’)H CY(S"
e B0 ok 13F Parcel:

PARTONE: TYPE OF PERMIT ACTION AND USE

1A. CHECK ALL APPLICABLE: CHECK ALL APPLICABLE:
XCnnsﬁum 3 Extend O Alter/Renavate OAat Oslab O Room Addition  OJ Porch (0 Deck (J Shed
O Move O Install [ Wreck/Raze [ Solar (3 Fireplace [ Woodbuming Stove O Single Family

3 Revision O Repair J Revocable ‘ﬁuﬂ {complete Section 4) O Other:

1B. Construction cost estimate:  §$ QH%Q W

1C. Hthis is a revision of a previously approved active permit, see Permit # '\” A/

PART TWQ: COMPLETE FOR NEW CONSTRUCTION AND EXTEND/ADDITIONS
2A. Type of sewage disposal: 01 [J WsSC 02 (1 Septic 03 [ Other:

2B. Type of water supply: 01 OJ WSssC 02 {1 Well - 03 OJ Other:

PART THREE: COMPLETE ONLY FDR ZE::&ETAINING WALL
3A. Height q feet () inches

3B. Indicate whether the fence or retaining wall is to be constructed on one of the following locations:

ﬁ On party line/property line {3 Entirely on land of owner [ On public right of way/easement

1 hereby certify that | have the authority to make the foregoing application. that the application is correct, and that the construction will comply with plans
approved by all agencies listed and I hereby acknowledge and accept this to be & condition for the issuance of this permit.

Jhﬁz” &/MUA&\ Uzl fes

Approved: For Chairperson, Historic Preservation Commission

Disapproved: Signature: Date:

Application/Permit No.: L'{ C\\ DO?\ Date Filed: 7!2] ' 08 Date Issued:

Edit 6/21/99 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS @




THE FOLLOWING ITEMS MUST BE COMPLETED AND THE
REQUIRED DOCUMENTS MUST ACCOMPANY THIS APPLICATION.

1. WRITTEN I
a. Description of existing structure(s) and environmental setting, including their historical features and significance:

b. General description of project and m effect on the historic resource(s), the environmental setting, and, ? re alm

Tastll Hee 4’ woodeh 0« ks e 23-75

2. SITEPLAN
Site and environmental setting, drawn 1o scale. You may use your plat. Your site plan must include:
a. the scale, north arrow, and date;

b. dimensions of all existing and proposed structures; and

£ Ik dri

c. site such as ys, dr ys, fences, ponds, streams, trash dumpsters, mechanicel equipment, and landscaping.

3. PLANS AND ELEVATIONS

You must submit 2 copies of plans and elevations in a format no larger than 11" x 17", Plans on 8 1/2" x 11" paper are preferyed.

a. Schematic construction plans, with marked dimensions, indicating location, size and general type of walls, window and door openings, and other
fixed features of both the existing resource(s) and the proposed work,

b. Elevations (facades), with marked dimensions, clearly indicating proposed work in relation to existing construction and, when eppropriate, context.

All materials and fixtures proposed for the exterior must be noted on the elevations drawings. An existing and a proposed elsvation drawing of each
facade affected by the proposed work is required.

4. MATERIALS SPECIFICATIONS

General description of materials and manufactured items proposed for incorporation in the work of the project. This information may be included on your
design drawings.

5. PHOTOGRAPHS

a. Clearly labeled photographic prints of each facade of existing resource, including details of the affected portions. Al {abels should ba placed on the
front of photographs.

b. Clearly label photographic prints of the resource as viewed from tha public right-of-way and of the adjoining properties. All labels should be placed on
the front of photographs.

6. TREE SURVEY

if you are proposi tion adjacent to or within the dripline of any tree 6 or larger in diameter (at approximately 4 feet above the ground), you
must file an accurate tree survey identifying the size, Iocation, and species of each tree of at least that dimension.

7. ADDRESSES OF ADJACENT AND CONFRONTING PROPERTY OWNERS

For ALL projects, provide an accurate list of adjacent and confronting property owners (not tenants), including names, addresses, and zip codas. This list
should include the owners of all lots or parcels which adjoin the parcet in question, as well as the owner{s) of lot(s} or parcel(s) which lie directly across
the street/highway from the parcel in question. You can obtain this information from the Department of Assessments and Taxation, 51 Montoe Street,
Rockville, (301/279-1355).

PLEASE PRINT (IN BLUE OR BLACK iNK) OR TYPE THIS INFORMATION ON THE FDLLOWING PAGE. d
PLEASE STAY WITHIN THE GUIDES OF THE TEMPLATE, AS THIS WILL BE PHOTOCOPIED DIRECTLY ONTO MAILING LABELS. /-
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Neighbors to 23 Philadelphia Ave,
Alexandra Minicozzi [Alexandra.Minicozzi@cbo.gov]
Sent: Wednesday, July 16, 2008 4:27 PM

To: Kathy E. Dillman

Betsy Strickler
25 Philadelphia Ave

Takoma Park, MD 20912

Terry and Neal Musto
21 Philadelphia Ave

Takoma Park, MD 20912

Dana Martin
24 Philadelphia Ave

Takoma Park, MD 20912

Daniel Gubits
241 Park Ave

Takoma Park, MD 20912

Patrick Sheehan
27 Philadelphia Ave

Takoma Park, MD 20912

Page 1 ot2

)

hitp://149.15.15.12/owa/?ae=Item&t=IPM.Note&id=RgAAAAAWSZMkK6JZRZDoeig2d... 7/21/2008 -



PROPERTY REPORT JOB NUMBER:  04-0712 4i F

EDERAL TITLE
LOT 7BLOCK 4 & ESCROW COMPANY
¥ I-[[LL-CREST Smart Solutions, Stmple Setttemenis
CITY OF TAKOMA PARK, MONTGOMERY COUNTY, MARYLAND ’ SCALE: 1"=30' -
CUENT: GOULD & MINICOZZ! CASENO.: 040299 Chevy Chase Pavilion
THE/_SUBdECT'"PROPE—R]'Y IS NOT LOCATED IN A FLOOD HAZARD AREA. 5335 Wisconsin Ave., NW
ot _ SR, , Suite 700
23 Fhia ,ﬂ{d‘%m Aye Washington DC 20015
. T wA- MA Office: 202-362-1500
e Fax: 202-362-5901
www.FederalTitle.com
ﬁ%
‘ So ,“-‘1 b This plat has been provided

¢

0,

s

N 3623 W 50’

]

LOT 7
6,500 Sq. ft.

N34 V¥ LNdS
30 §
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S 5337° W 130
N 5337" E 130
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PRovistS
Ge NSTRLATN
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STONE WALL

S 3623" £ 50

2.3 PHILADELPHIA AVENUE
40’ WIDE

The realtors name and company affliation are shown for
promotional purposes only. Realtors are not responsible for any of
the information shown on this plat.

LYNN RANDELS RASKIN, GRI
Licensed in DC, MD & VA

R Surveyor:
§l CERTIFIED o s

for a transaction on or about
the date of this survey. This
certification is limited to the
parties of this transaction.
This plat is fumished for
informational purposes in the
issugnce of title insurance
and is not to be used for any
design or construction or to
set property comers. The
settlement agent has
requested this survey
pursuant to the terms of a
contract of sale or in
conjunction with a re-finance
of the subject property at the
owner's, prospective
purchaser's, and/or lender's
direction.

The settiement agent has
requested that only that
information required for title
insurance purposes be
shown and does not certify
to the accuracy of any of the
information shown hereon.
No title report has been
fumished.

This plat is subject to
restrictions and easements
of record.

o IPF indicates monuments
used for location purposes. If
no monuments were found
the existing improvements
were located from the
occupation of existing
features.

Any reproduction of this
document that does not bear
an onginal signature is an
unauthorized copy and may
violate U.S. copyright laws.

I hereby certify that survey
shown hereon is correct to
the best of my knowledge
and that, unless otherwise
shown, it has been prepared
utilizing description of record.
This survey is not a bound-
ary survey and the jocation
or existence of property
corners is neither guaran-
teed nor implied. Fence,
lines, if shown, are approxi-
mate in location. This prop-
erty does not lie within a 100
year flood plain according to
FEMA insurance maps
unless otherwise shown
hereon. Building restriction
fines shown as per available
information.

.-'. _}142!:451

RE ““‘“.unuum:,, o,
AL ESTATE \‘\\\\“6 oF Ay, w,"
Phone: 202-253-0100 _WC AN SERVICES, Ltd. s NI
Fas: 2027225930 M 1831 WIEHLE AVE. §9 X
E-Mail: Lynn@NotableHomes.com = SUITE 105 H
Website: wivw.NotableHomes.com REALTORS [l RESTON, VA. 20190 ] ;

PHONE: 703.742.9105 z 9“

FAX: 703 742.9104 EY (\:9
5518 Connecticut Avenue, NW CHRISTIES Email: satellietsurvey@aol.com ”c.,'o, y E
Washington, DC 20015 @ Gweairsiares O COPYRIGHT CERTIFIED REAL ESTATE SERVICES, L. '0',"'4“ Ly P_‘:;Q \éf’f;
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CAPITOL SURVEYS

NOTE: This drawing is not in-
ended to establish property lines
wr Is the existence of corner
markers guaranteed. All informa-
jon shown hereon taken from the
and records of the county or city
n which the property Is located.

HOUSE LOCATION

LoT~-&

BLOCK ~ <~

s - O =S

MONTGOMERY COUNTY, MARYLAND

Racarded In Plat Book ~ &

Plat ~ A#  Scale1" = Fp*

wre o7 28, £585

CASE: /= BT

FILE: FHB88

) héreby-ertify. that th

the existing Improvements on the above
described property have been sstablished
by a transit tape measurement and that un-
less otherwise shown $pere are no visile
encroachmants.

LOUIS COHEN
Registered Land Surveyor
Maryland No. 1961
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23 PHILADELPHIA AVENUE, TAKOMA PARK
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@e/B5/20A8 B89:26 3012704568 HOUSING PAGE 01/82

Housing & Community
Development

Q a3
SIS
¥ 4
}: INEONPARATED //=
) APILN,
ZNR_ LA P9

7500 Maple Avenue
‘ Takoma Parl, MDD 20912
Telephona; (301) 891-7118

Fax: (301) 270-4568

Tune 4, 2008

Department of Permitting Services
255 Rodkville Pike, 2™ Floor
Rockville, Maryland 20850-4166

Property Owner Name: Alex Minicozzi
Agent: Kathy Dillman - Fax: 301 874-5706

Location of Requested Building Permit: 21 and 23 Philadelphia Avenue
Proposed Scope of Work: Install fence in side yards.

Dear Department of Permitting Services:

‘The above property owner has notified the City of Takoma Park that they are planning to apply
for permits for the above summarized construction project. They have been informed that the
City of Takoma Park has régulations and permit requirements that may apply to their project and
if they do not comply they may be cited or fined.

Yours sincerely,

AT D
Ilona Blanchard
Senior Planner



